
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Local Union No. 1245
International Brotherhood of

Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO
P.O. Box 4790
Walnut Creek, California 94596

Pursuant to the amended Steam Generation Department Training
Program, paragraph II. B.9.e., Company proposes to exempt the following
named Auxiliary Operators at Diablo Canyon Power Plant from the Power Plant
Fundamental Course held at the Central Training Facility, Oakland Power Plant:

D. B. Gill
C. E. Guglielmina
R. D. Hamilton
M. J. Hart
C. M. Harvey
G. L. Hutchison
R. P. Janes
M. A. Johnston
D. L. Larson
G. J. Oleszczuk
G. J. Racette
T. J. Swartzbaugh
N. P. Szczepanski

7506
6849
9904

858
i~8313
~0023
~4681

r9794
1-0752
~2778
:-5204
I

-2685
'-4977
-8384
-9524
-1945
-2059
-9397
-5816

Previously qualified SCO at DCPP
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years
Nuclear Navy - 6 years

B. L. Briley
G. R. Cheney
J. R. Collins
J. O. Davis
W. J. Davis
J. E. Faries



Company further proposes that any employee hired or transferring to
Auxiliary Operator at Diablo Canyon Power Plant who has at least one year of
experience in a commercial power plant or who has completed the training of
and served in the Nuclear Navy, will be exempted from attendance at the Power
Plant Fundamentals Course.

If you are in accord with the foregoing and agree thereto, please so
indicate in the space provided below and return one executed copy of this letter
to the Company.

By \~'0~~~~~
Manager of IndustrialRelatOns

The Union is in accord with the foregoing and it agrees thereto as of
the date hereof.

LOCAL UNION NO. 1245, INTERNATIONAL
BR01HERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, AFL-CIO

BY~~u..,~ __
Business Manager ,


