PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

June 7, 1983

Local Union No. 1245 International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO P.O. Box 4790 Walnut Creek, California 94596

Attention: Mr. Jack McNally, Business Manager

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the amended Steam Generation Department Training Program, paragraph II. B.9.e., Company proposes to exempt the following named Auxiliary Operators at Diablo Canyon Power Plant from the Power Plant Fundamental Course held at the Central Training Facility, Oakland Power Plant:

Name		Previous Experience
B. L. Briley	- 7506	Previously qualified SCO at DCPP
G. R. Cheney	-6849	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
J. R. Collins	-9904	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
J. O. Davis	-0858	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
W. J. Davis	-8313	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
J. E. Faries	-0023	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
D. B. Gill	-4681	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
C. E. Guglielmina	-9794	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
R. D. Hamilton	-0752	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
M. J. Hart	-2778	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
C. M. Harvey	-5204	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
G. L. Hutchison	-2685	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
R. P. Janes	-4977	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
M. A. Johnston	-8384	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
D. L. Larson	-9524	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
G. J. Oleszczuk	-1945	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
G. J. Racette	-2059	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
T. J. Swartzbaugh	-9397	Nuclear Navy - 6 years
N. P. Szczepanski	-5816	Nuclear Navy - 6 years

Local Union No. 1245

Company further proposes that any employee hired or transferring to Auxiliary Operator at Diablo Canyon Power Plant who has at least one year of experience in a commercial power plant or who has completed the training of and served in the Nuclear Navy, will be exempted from attendance at the Power Plant Fundamentals Course.

If you are in accord with the foregoing and agree thereto, please so indicate in the space provided below and return one executed copy of this letter to the Company.

Yours very truly,

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

By W Bowbow Manager of Industrial Relations

The Union is in accord with the foregoing and it agrees thereto as of the date hereof.

LOCAL UNION NO. 1245, INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, AFL-CIO

Business Manager

Jept 13, 1983

June 7, 1983

-2-